PRESS RELEASE

The State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu and Odisha State Human Rights Commission along with the Labour Welfare and Skill Development Department, Govt. of Tamil Nadu and the Labour & E.S.I. Department, Govt. of Odisha have made a consultation for execution of MoU, on the issues of 'Migrant Labourers' today, 13th April 2023 from 10.00 a.m to 1.15 p.m., at the Auditorium of the State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu. The consultation for Execution of Memorandum held in the presence of Hon'ble Thiru Justice S. Baskaran, Chairperson, State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu, Hon'ble Shri Justice Satrughana Pujahari, Chairperson, Odisha Human Rights Commission, Hon'ble Thiru Justice Raja Elango and Hon'ble Thiru V. Kannadasan, Members of the State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu.

Further, Mr. R. Santhanagopalan, I.A.S., Commissioner-cum-Secretary, Labour & E.S.I. Department, Govt. of Odisha, Dr. N. Thirumala Naik, I.A.S., Labour Commissioner, Govt. of Odisha, Shri. Pranabindu Acharya, I.P.S., Special DG of Police-Cum-Director, Investigation Division of Odisha Human Rights Commission, Dr. Mahender Kumar Rathod, I.P.S., Inspector General of Police / Director, Investigation Division and Thiru. S. Maheswaran, I.P.S., Superintendent of Police, Investigation Division of the State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu have also participated in the event. Tmt. R. Senthilkumari and Tmt. Velambikai Durai, Additional Commissioners of Labour, Govt. of Tamil Nadu, expressed their suggestions.

Dr. K. Vijayakarthikeyan I.A.S., Secretary, State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu delivered the welcome address and introductory note and the event successfully concluded with the vote of thanks delivered by Thiru. N. Muralidharan, Registrar / District Judge, State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu.

After going through the drafts of the Stakeholders meeting, the Govt. of Tamil Nadu and Govt. of Odisha will consider going into a MoU in the coming days.

Registrar / District Judge

State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu

Issued By: - DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai – 9

For Latest Government News, Follow Us On :





